## Scholarship Guidelines Birmingham Area Tuskegee Alumni Association Scholarship Foundation P.O. Box 110671 Birmingham, AL 35211

#### General

The Birmingham Area Tuskegee Alumni Association annually awards up to \$4,000 in scholarship funds to a student who plans to attend Tuskegee University. Students selected for scholarships receive funds each semester. Receipt of the fully awarded scholarship amount is contingent on students remaining in good standing with the University. It is the responsibility of the students receiving scholarships to provide the Scholarship Committee of the Birmingham Area Tuskegee Alumni Association proof of registration for the fall semester. Grades and proof of registration must be submitted at the end of each subsequent semester for continued eligibility.

## Eligibility

Scholarship applicants must be Birmingham metropolitan area high school seniors who plan to attend Tuskegee University as full-time undergraduates in the fall freshman class of 2015. Students applying for a scholarship must have a minimum 3.0 high school grade point average on a 4.0 scale.

Applicants who do not meet the eligibility criteria will not be considered for scholarships. Applicants who meet the eligibility criteria may be disqualified for scholarship consideration if they fail to submit any of the application information, fail to fully complete and sign the application form, or fail to meet the application deadline.

## **Application Requirements**

The items below must be provided to the Scholarship Committee by May 1, 2015.

- 1. A completed and signed application form with verification of ACT/SAT scores and Grade Point Average (GPA).
- 2. A copy of your high school transcript.
- 3. A letter of recommendation from one of your instructors.
- 4. A letter of recommendation from your Principal or Guidance Counselor.

#### Selection

Upon completion of the selection process, the Scholarship Committee will contact each applicant regarding their status for the scholarship.

## Mailing Address:

Mrs. Cecilia Phillips P.O. Box 110671 Birmingham, AL 35211

# Scholarship Application Birmingham Area Tuskegee Alumni Association Scholarship Foundation Post Office Box 110671 Birmingham, AL 35211 (Please print or type)

Name		<del> </del>		
Permanent Address				
	Street Address	S		Apt#
	City			State
Home Telephone			_ Cell Phone	
Social Security Nur	lber		_ Date of Birth	//
Parent(s) or Guardia	n(s) Name(s)			
		First	Middle	Last
		First	Middle	Last
High School			Counselor	
Rank in Class	Grade Poin	t Average _	Test Scores(A	
College Major				
In the space provide limit your response <sup>-</sup>	•		on and/or career objec <sup>.</sup>	tives. (Please

State your reason for choosing to attend Tuskegee University:

Please list honors and extra-curricular activities: High School:

Church:

Civic/Community:

Special Aptitudes and Abilities

I affirm that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and I will abide by the guidelines established by the Birmingham Area Tuskegee Alumni Association. I further understand that I must maintain good academic standing in accordance with the policies of Tuskegee University for renewal of this award from the Birmingham Area Tuskegee Alumni Association Scholarship Foundation.

Student's Signature

Date